
Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 South Dakota

0.0%

0.0%
0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

5,092
136,869

130
16,086
38,916
53,129
28,738

754,844
136,869

18.1%

0

0.4%

3.0%

3.7%

2000

0

0

0.0%
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Board and Care, Other Institutions

Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 2000
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+
Persons 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Persons 60+
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level 
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, 

As a % of All Persons 60+

2000

0.1%

0.2%

0

Value

0

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
21,460Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 18,330
Total Minority Clients 968

4.5%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

0.2%

0.0%

4.2%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

9,240Clients Below Poverty Level
43.1%As a % of Total Clients

554Minority Clients Below Poverty Level
As a % of All Minority Clients 57.2%

17,982Rural Clients
83.8%As a % of Total Clients

0.1%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

0
0

241
79

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

7
$624,680

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

397
0.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 5
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 8.00

543
$90,287

6/10/2002



Profile of State OAA Programs: FY 2000 South Dakota

Comments:

6/10/2002



2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: South DakotaFY

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:
Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $
Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$0
$0

$1,546,144

$0

$0

$1,882,739

$0
$0

$733,007

Single planning and service area.
Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Personal Care     -       -      -   
   -   1 65.00%8,417 186   -   Homemaker $48,383$31,449 $200 
   -   3 94.00%1,298 41   -   Chore $7,818$7,349 $15 
   -   12 35.00%430,798 3,711   -   Home Delivered Meals $1,652,280$578,298 $725,111 
   -   8 54.00%85,743 388   -   Adult Day Care/Health $510,850$275,859 $126,072 
   -   1 32.00%84,205 7,547   -   Case Management $2,815,813$901,060    -   

3 15 33.00%1,114,807 9,678   -   Congregate Meals $4,876,064$1,609,101 $2,043,117 
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Nutrition Counseling     -       -      -   
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Assisted Transportation     -       -      -   
   -   24 65.00%403,082      -     -   Transportation $458,397$297,958 $23,740 
   -   3 94.00%2,905      -     -   Legal Assistance $89,578$84,203    -   
   -   11 0.00%637      -     -   Nutrition Education     -       -      -   
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Information and Assistance     -       -      -   
   -     -   0.00%     -        -     -   Outreach     -       -      -   
   -     -   70.00%     -        -     -   Other $214,903$150,432 $71 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$10,674,085$3,935,709
47 3 

$2,918,326 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$36,635 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$23,216 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 1.00 1.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development      -        -   
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 14.00 6.00 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery      -        -   
1.00 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 67.00 21.40 

     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 11.00 2.00 
     -   Clerical/Support Staff 6.00 2.00 
     -   Volunteers      -        -   
1.00 Total SUA Staff 99.00 32.40 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Total Minority Title III
   -     -  Agency Executive/Management Staff    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord    -  
   -     -  Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other    -  
   -     -  Clerical/Support Staff    -  
   -     -  Volunteers    -  
   -     -  Total AAA Staff    -  
   -  Number of AAAs in State

6/10/2002




