FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: South Dakota

Part A. Population Data:	Value
Total Resident Population 2000	754,844
Persons 60+ 2000	136,869
As a % of All Ages	18.1%
Persons 60-64	28,738
Persons 65-74	53,129
Persons 75-84	38,916
Persons 85+	16,086
# Women/100 Men Age 60+	130
Persons 60+ 2000	136,869
Minority Persons 60+	5,092
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of	3.7%
All Persons 60+	
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+	0.1%
As a % of All Persons 60+	
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic	0.2%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic	3.0%
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+	
Hispanic Persons 60+	0.4%
As a % of all Persons 60+	
Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with	0
Mobility and/or Self Care Limitations	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+	0.0%
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level	0
As a % of All Women 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	0
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,	0
Board and Care, Other Institutions	
As a % of All Persons 60+	0.0%

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	21,460
Total Registered Services Clients	18,330
Total Minority Clients	968
As a % of All Clients	4.5%
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.2%
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.0%
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	4.2%
Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients	0.1%
Clients Below Poverty Level	9,240
As a % of Total Clients	43.1%
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	554
As a % of All Minority Clients	57.2%
Rural Clients	17,982
As a % of Total Clients	83.8%

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	0
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	0
Total Senior Centers	241
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	79

Comments:

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:				
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	5			
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	8.00			
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0.00			
Number of Cases Closed	397			
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	543			
Total Program Funding	\$90,287			

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
No. of Title VI Grantees	7
Total Allotments	\$624,680

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: South Dakota

Comments:	

FY 2000 Profile of State OAA Programs: South Dakota

Part F. Service Profile:							_		
	Persons	Service	Ex	penditures		Providers			Pgm. Income
Service	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	%TIII \$	Total	Minority	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	-	_	-	-	0.00%	ı	-	-	-
Homemaker	186	8,417	\$31,449	\$48,383	65.00%	1	-	-	\$200
Chore	41	1,298	\$7,349	\$7,818	94.00%	3	-	-	\$15
Home Delivered Meals	3,711	430,798	\$578,298	\$1,652,280	35.00%	12	-	-	\$725,111
Adult Day Care/Health	388	85,743	\$275,859	\$510,850	54.00%	8	-	-	\$126,072
Case Management	7,547	84,205	\$901,060	\$2,815,813	32.00%	1	-	-	-
Congregate Meals	9,678	1,114,807	\$1,609,101	\$4,876,064	33.00%	15	3	-	\$2,043,117
Nutrition Counseling	_ 1	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Assisted Transportation	- 1	-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Transportation		403,082	\$297,958	\$458,397	65.00%	24	-	-	\$23,740
Legal Assistance		2,905	\$84,203	\$89,578	94.00%	3	-	-	-
Nutrition Education		637	-	-	0.00%	11	-	-	-
Information and Assistance		-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	-	-
Outreach		-	-	-	0.00%	-	-	_	-
Other			\$150,432	\$214,903	70.00%				\$71
Total			\$3,935,709						\$2,918,326
Unduplicated Count						47	3		

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	1.00	-	1.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	14.00	-	6.00
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	67.00	1.00	21.40
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	11.00	-	2.00
Clerical/Support Staff	6.00	-	2.00
Volunteers	-	-	-
Total SUA Staff	99.00	1.00	32.40

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:							
Pre-Transfer	To Part B To Part C1 To Part C						
Allotment	\$1,546,144	\$1,882,739	\$733,007				
Transfer From:							
Part B:		\$0	\$0				
Part C1:	\$0		\$0				
Part C2:	\$0	\$0					
Net Transfer \$							
Net % Change							
Final Allotment After Transfers							

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State):	Total	Minority	Title III
Agency Executive/Management Staff	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	-	-	-
Volunteers	-	-	
Total AAA Staff	-	-	-
Number of AAAs in State	-		

Other Fala From Otali Other			
Clerical/Support Staff	-	-	-
Volunteers	-	-	
Total AAA Staff	-	-	-
Number of AAAs in State	-		
Part K. Title VII Expenditures:			
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program			\$23,216

Comments:

\$36,635

Single planning and service area.

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 4: Legal Assistance Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance